
   

Meeting CNR-CNRS for 
Chemistry Sciences 

January 28th, 2019 
AGENDA  

 Location: National Research Council of Italy (CNR) 

Address:  P.le A. Moro 7, Rome 
French Delegation: 

1. Jacques Maddaluno, Head of Institut de Chimie INC/CNRS 
2. Claire-Marie Pradier, Scientific Deputy Director for Molecular Chemistry & Reactivity Physical, Analytical 

& Theoretical Chemistry 
3. Erick Dufourc, Scientific Deputy Director Supramolecular and Organic Chemistry of and for Living 

Systems 
4. Alexandre Legris, Scientific Deputy Director Materials Sciences, Polymers & Soft Matter 
5. Pascal Breuilles, Scientific Deputy Director Industrial & International Partnerships 
6. Mehran Mostafavi, Scientific Delegate Large Scale Research Infrastructures 
7. Clotilde Policar, Scientific Delegate Interdisciplinarity 
8. Jean-François Gérard, Scientific Delegate National Site Policy, Cross-disciplinary Projects 
9. Catherine Larroche, Administrative Deputy Director 

  

Italian Delegation: 
1. Maurizio Peruzzini, Director, Department of Chemical Sciences and Materials Technologies DSCTM/CNR 

2. Michele Saviano, Director, Institute of Crystallography (IC) 

3. Sergio Riva, Director, Institute of Chemistry of Molecular Recognition (ICRM) 

4. Lidia Armelao, Director, Institute of Condensed Matter Chemistry and Energy Technologies (ICMATE), 

Professor of Inorganic Chemistry University of Padova 

5. Michele Muccini, Director, Institute of nanostructured materials (ISMN)  

6. Alessandro Mordini, Research Director, Institute for the Chemistry of Organometallic Compounds 

(ICCOM-CNR) 

7. Virginia Coda Nunziante, Director, Office International Relations of CNR   

8. Augusta Maria Paci, Technology Director, Department of Chemical Sciences and Materials Technologies 

DSCTM/CNR 

9. Giuliano Giambastiani, Senior Researcher, Recipient Macron Prize Award “Make our Planet Great Again”,  

Institute for the Chemistry of Organometallic Compounds (ICCOM-CNR)  

10. Representative of the French Embassy in Italy 

 
Meeting schedule:  

 Location: CNR Headquarter, P.le Aldo Moro 7, Volterra room, 1st  Floor  

 Entrance: CNR, P.le Aldo Moro 7. Badge is needed with identity card 

 Meeting of INC: 9.00-11.00 (Volterra room 1st Floor) 

 Joint Meeting: 11.00 -18.30 (Volterra room) 

 Lunch: 13.00-14.00 (Croce Room)  

 Cocktail: 19.15, Ambassade de France, Palazzo Farnese (by taxi) Piazza Farnese 67  

 Dinner: 20.30 Restaurant Etablì, Vicolo delle Vacche 9, http://www.etabli.it/eng/index.html



 

 
Meeting of Chemistry Sciences 

CNRS-INC and CNR-DSCTM   
AGENDA 

January 28th, 2019 
Volterra Room – CNR 1st Floor 

 

11.00 - 12.15 Session 1: Welcome and Opening Remarks 

11.00 - 11.15 Massimo Inguscio, President of CNR 

11.15 - 11.30 Jacques Maddaluno, Director of INC, Review of CNRS current structure for Chemistry  

11.30 - 11.40 Comments and Debate 

11.40 - 12.00 Maurizio Peruzzini, Director of DSCTM, Review of CNR current structure for Chemistry 

12.00 - 12.15 Comments and Debate 

12.15 - 17.15 Session 2: Research perspectives for collaboration CNRS and CNR  

12.15 - 15.00 Focus: Green Chemistry 

12.15 - 12.30 
Claire-Marie Pradier,  Scientific Deputy Director Molecular Chemistry & Reactivity 
Physical, Analytical & Theoretical Chemistry 

12.30 - 12.45 Sergio Riva, Director, Institute of Chemistry of Molecular Recognition (ICRM)  

12.45 - 13.00 Discussion 

13.00 - 14.00 Lunch 

14.00 - 14.45 Focus: Chemistry for Life and Health  

14.00 - 14.15 
Erick Dufourc, Scientific Deputy Director Supramolecular and Organic Chemistry 
Chemistry of and for Living Systems 

14.15 - 14.30 Michele Saviano, Director, Institute of Crystallography (IC) 

14.30 - 14.45 Discussion 

14.45 - 15.45 Focus: Advanced Materials  

14.45 - 15.00 Michele Muccini, Director, Institute of nanostructured materials (ISMN)    

15.00 - 15.15 Alexandre Legris, Scientific Deputy Director Materials Sciences, Polymers & Soft Matter 

15.15 - 15.30 
Lidia Armelao, Director, Institute of Condensed Matter Chemistry and Energy 
Technologies (ICMATE) Professor of Inorganic Chemistry University of Padua 

15.30 - 15.45 Discussion 

15.45 - 16.15 Coffee Break 



 

16.15 - 17.15 Focus: Interdisciplinarity 

16.15 - 16.30 Clotilde Policar, Scientific Delegate Interdisciplinarity 

16.30 - 16.45 
Alessandro Mordini, Research Director, Institute for the Chemistry of Organometallic 
Compounds (ICCOM-CNR) 

16.45 - 17.00 
Mehran Mostafavi, Scientific Delegate INC Large Scale Research Infrastructures and 
policy 

17.00 - 17.15 Discussion 

17.15 - 18.30 Session 3: Scientific policy and relation with universities and local government 

17.15 - 17.30 Pascal Breuilles, Scientific Deputy Director INC Industrial & International Partnerships 

17.30 - 17.40 Virginia Coda Nunziante, Director, Office International Relations CNR 

17.40 - 17.50 

Giuliano Giambastiani, Senior Researcher, Institute for the Chemistry of 
Organometallic Compounds (ICCOM-CNR) Recipient Macron Prize Award “Make our 
Planet Great Again”  

17.50 - 18.00 Representative of the French Embassy in Italy 

18.00 - 18.10 Augusta Maria Paci, Technology Director, DSCTM 

18.10 - 18.30 Towards Scientific Collaboration and Closing  

18.30 Taxi transfer to Palazzo Farnese 

19.15 - 20.00 Cocktail offered by the Ambassade de France in Italy  

20.30 Free Dinner together Etablì Restaurant (Vicolo delle Vacche n.9) 

 

Scientific organization, Augusta Maria Paci (+39 335 65 49 714) and Mehran Mostafi 

Staff from the DSCTM Secretariat; special thanks to Mario Figuretti and Caterina Adinolfi, DSCTM-CNR 


